IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. SC11-1509 L.T. No. 97-482 CFAES Death Penalty Case

MICHAEL PETER FITZPATRICK,

_____/

Appellee.

POST-CONVICTION APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

PAMELA JO BONDI ATTORNEY GENERAL

KATHERINE V. BLANCO Assistant Attorney General Florida Bar No. 0327832 3507 East Frontage Road, Suite 200 Tampa, Florida 33607-7013 Telephone: (813) 287-7910 Facsimile: (813) 281-5501

COUNSEL FOR STATE OF FLORIDA

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES i	.i
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENTS IN REPLY	1
ARGUMENTS IN REPLY	2
ISSUE I	2
THE POST-CONVICTION COURT ERRED IN FINDING TRIAL COUNSEL INEFFECTIVE AT THE GUILT PHASE.	
ISSUE II	22
THE POST-CONVICTION COURT ERRED IN GRANTING A NEW PENALTY PHASE ON THE BASIS OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF TRIAL COUNSEL.	
CONCLUSION 2	27
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 2	27
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE 2	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Boyd v. State, 910 So. 2d 167 (Fla. 2005)	23
Boynton v. State, 473 So. 2d 703 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985), cert. denied, 475 U.S. 1029, 106 S. Ct. 1232 (1986) 21,	22
Brown v. Howerton, 2012 WL 640660 (M.D. Tenn. 2012)	16
Burkett v. Curtain, 2009 WL 6657800 (W.D. Mich. 2009)	16
Conde v. State, 35 So. 3d 660 (Fla. 2010)	. 8
<i>Cummings-El v. State</i> , 863 So. 2d 246 (Fla. 2003)	22
Dailey v. State, 594 So. 2d 254 (1991)	16
Fitzpatrick v. State, 900 So. 2d 495 (2005) 6, 7, 8,	18
Harrington v. Richter, 562 U.S, 131 S. Ct. 770 (2011) 12,	20
Hodges v. State, 885 So. 2d 338 (Fla. 2004)	25
<i>Jacques v. Jacques,</i> 609 So. 2d 74 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992)	21
Lewis v. Busby, 2011 WL 1344308 (C.D. Cal. 2011)	16
<i>Leyja v. Oklahoma,</i> 2010 WL 1881462 (W.D. Okla. 2010)	15
Mora v. State, 814 So. 2d 322 (Fla. 2002)	23
Newbill v. Indiana, 884 N.E.2d 383 (Ind. Ct. App. 2008)	16
<i>Overton v. State</i> , 976 So. 2d 536 (Fla. 2007)	. 8

Other Authorities

§	90.702,	Fla.	Stat	15
§	90.703,	Fla.	Stat	15
